Your Heating Specialist since 1949
Brighton, Colorado
303-659-5139
Gillette, Wyoming
307-682-0830
Liberal, Kansas
620-624-1900

BF1- Class I, Division 1 Cable- (Tinned Copper Metal Braid
          with Fluoropolymer Overjacket)
Ordering Information:
Part Number Matrix
Self-Regulating Heating Cable
Maximum Circuit Length in ft (m)
Heat
Cable
Type
Circuit
Breaker
Size
 Start-up Temperature
50°F
(10°C)
0°F
(-18°C)
-20°F
(-29°C)
SLCAB3120 15 amp 300 (91) 200 (61) 180 (55)
20 amp - 270 (82) 230 (70)
30 amp - 330 (100) 330 (100)
SLCAB3240 15 amp 660 (201) 410 (125) 360 (110)
20 amp - 560 (171) 480 (146)
30 amp - 660 (201) 660 (201)
SLCAB5120 15 amp 230 (70) 150 (46) 130 (40)
20 amp 270 (82) 200 (61) 175 (53)
30 amp - 270 (82) 260 (79)
SLCAB5240 15 amp 460 (140) 300 (91) 260 (79)
20 amp 540 (164) 400 (122) 345 (105)
30 amp - 540 (164) 520 (158)
SLCAB8120 15 amp 150 (46) 95 (29) 85 (26)
20 amp 200 (61) 125 (38) 100 (30)
30 amp 210 (64) 190 (58) 170 (52)
40 amp - 210 (64) 210 (64)
SLCAB8240 15 amp 295 (90) 195 (59) 170 (52)
20 amp 390 (119) 250 (76) 225 (68)
30 amp 420 (128) 375 (114) 340 (104)
40 amp - 420 (128) 420 (128)
SLCAB10120 15 amp 115 (35) 70 (21) 60 (18)
20 amp 150 (46) 95 (29) 85 (26)
30 amp 180 (55) 145 (44) 120 (36)
40 amp - 180 (55) 165 (50)
SLCAB10240 15 amp 230 (70) 150 (46) 130 (40)
20 amp 305 (93) 200 (61) 175 (53)
30 amp 360 (110) 300 (91) 260 (79)
40 amp - 360 (110) 360 (110)
Note: Special consideration must be given for the circuit breaker due to the high initial

BF- (Tinned Copper Metal Braid with Fluoropolymer Overjacket)
BF1- (Tinned Copper Metal Braid with Fluoropolymer Overjacket)
Ordering Information:
Part Number Matrix
Mid-Temperature Self-Regulating Heating Cable
Specification/Application Information:
Voltage Adjustment Factor
Output Adjustment Factor
Product Type 208 VAC 277 VAC
SLMCAB5240 0.78 1.25
SLMCAB10240 0.86 1.16
SLMCAB15240 0.92 1.09
Maximum Circuit Length ft (m)
Heat
Cable
Type
Circuit
Breaker
Size
 Start-up Temperature
50°F
(10°C)
0°F
(-18°C)
-40°F
(-40°C)
SLMCAB5120 15 amp 150 (46) 135 (41) 130 (40)
20 amp 200 (61) 180 (55) 170 (52)
30 amp 240 (73) 220 (67) 210 (64)
SLMCAB5240 15 amp 250 (76) 230 (70) 220 (67)
20 amp 330 (100) 305 (67) 295 (90)
30 amp 480 (146) 440 (92) 420 (128)
SLMCAB10120 15 amp 90 (27) 85 (26) 80 (24)
20 amp 120 (36) 110 (33) 105 (32)
30 amp 180 (55) 165 (50) 160 (49)
SLMCAB10240 15 amp 140 (43) 130 (40) 125 (38)
20 amp 190 (58) 175 (53) 170 (52)
30 amp 280 (85) 260 (79) 250 (76)
SLMCAB15120 15 amp 70 (21) 65 (20) 60 (18)
20 amp 90 (27) 85 (26) 80 (24)
30 amp 130 (40) 125 (38) 120 (36)
SLMCAB15240 15 amp 100 (30) 95 (29) 90 (27)
20 amp 135 (41) 125 (38) 120 (36)